
2062 GOVERNMEN'r 

IN THE SUPRElIIE OOURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA. 

In the mattel' of "The Bankl'uptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," 
an~ in the matter of Philip Otdhb81·t P7lippen Booty, a 
Deot01·. 

NT OTICE ~s. hereby given t~at a Meeting of the Creditors 
. of PhIlIp Cuthbert PhIppen Booty. of 107 Barrack 

Street, Perth. Electrical Engineer, will be helcl at the Office 
of Mr. E. G. S. Hare, Trigg's Chambers, 81 Barrack Street, 
Perth, on Monday, the 15th day of August, 190,t, at 
4 o'clock in the afteruoon, under the provisions of the 
above-mentioned Act. 

Dated this 2nd day of August, 1904. 

[LoS.] E. G. S. HARE. 
Trigg's Chambers, 81 Barrack Street, Perth, 

Solicitor for the Debtor 

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hereto
fore existing between WALTER JOHN MCGARRIE and 

JAMES BULL, carrying on business as butchers, at Fimiston, 
near Boulder, in the State of '."[estern Australia, has this 
day been dissolved by mutual consent. 

The business will in future be carried on by the said 
Walter John McGarrie, at Fimiston aforesaid. 

All debts due to and owing by lhe said late partnership 
will be received and paid by the said Walter John McGarrie. 

Dated at Boulder, this 28th day of July, 1904. 

W. J. J\lcGARRIE. 
J. BULL. 

Signed by the said vYalter John McGarrie and James 
Bull, in the presence of 

lYI. BALFOUR Sco'l"r, Solicitor, 
Burt Street, Boulder. 

N o'rlcE is hereby given that ARTHUR EDWARD WOOD 
has retired from the business heretofore carried on 

by him at Geraldton in co-partnership with HAROLD HOL
LINGSWORTH and CHRIS'rIAN HANSEN KNARJl.OI, as Brewers, 
under the firm of "The Victoria Brewery." 

The business will be continued by the remaining partners, 
to whom all debts due to the firm mnst bc paid, and who 
will pay all thc debts owing by the snid firm. 

Dated the 22nd (lny of July, 10(}t. 

Signed by all ~ CHRISTIAN HANSEN KNARHOI. 
parties in thc HAROLD HOLLINGSWOl{'l'H. 
presence of- ARTHUR E. WOOD. 

H. WILSON, Solicitor, Geraldton. 

GAZETTE, W.A. [AUG. 5, 1904. 

OONTENTS. 

Agriculture, Department of 
Rmk Holidays 
Bankruptcy ... 
Barristers' Board 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Crown Law. Department 
Decca~ed Persons' Estates ... 
Department of Agriculture 
Educn.tion Department 
Electoral 
Explosive~ 

Friendly Societies 
Govcrnment Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
IndustriallJonciliation and Arbitration ... 
Intestares' Estates 
Land Titles' Office ... 
Lands Department ... 
Legf.l.l Practitioners Act 
Local Boards of Hcalth 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipal 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Quarantine 
Railways Department 
Hegistrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Registmr of Friendly Societies 
Registration of Firms 
Hoad Boards (see also under" Lands and Public 

"IVorks Departments ") 
Stock RegulatIOns 
'renders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasm'y 

Page 

2052 
2039 

2061-2 
2056 

2039-46 
2059 
2046 

2050-60 
2052 
2055 
2045 
2041 
2056 
2056 

2040,2044 
2056 

2059-60 
2057 

2046-52 
2056 

2040,2044 
2055 

2052-4 
2059 
2056 
2058 

2039-44 
2045 
2062 
2039 

2054-5 
2045 
2054 
2055 
2059 
20.56 
2059 

2058-9 
~U0V-'1U 

205,1 
2054-5 

2057 
2046 

By Authority: WM. A.LFRED WATSON, Government Printer, Pertb. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 5 AUGUST 1904 No. 44 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Agriculture,  Department of 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy 
Barristers’ Board 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Department of Agriculture 
Education Department 
Electoral 
Explosives 
Friendly Societies 
Government Labour Bureau 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Intestates’ Estates 
Land Titles’ Office 
Lands Department 
Legal Practitioners Act 
Local Boards of Health 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Quarantine 
Railways Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Registration of Firms 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Stock Regulations 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 



2 

Treasury 
 


