IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of Philip Cuthbert Phippen Booty, a Debtor.

OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors of Philip Cuthbert Phippen Booty, of 107 Barrack Street, Perth, Electrical Engineer, will be held at the Office of Mr. E. G. S. Hare, Trigg's Chambers, 81 Barrack Street, Perth, on Monday, the 15th day of August, 1904, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, under the provisions of the above-mentioned Act.

Dated this 2nd day of August, 1904.

[L.S.] E. G. S. HARE, Trigg's Chambers, 81 Barrack Street, Perth, Solicitor for the Debtor

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore existing between Walter John McGarrie and James Bull, carrying on business as butchers, at Fimiston, near Boulder, in the State of Western Australia, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent.

The business will in future be carried on by the said Walter John McGarrie, at Fimiston aforesaid.

All debts due to and owing by the said late partnership will be received and paid by the said Walter John McGarrie.

Dated at Boulder, this 28th day of July, 1904.

W. J. McGARRIE, J. BULL.

Signed by the said Walter John McGarrie and James Bull, in the presence of

M. Balfour Scott, Solicitor, Burt Street, Boulder.

OTICE is hereby given that ARTHUR EDWARD WOOD has retired from the business heretofore carried on by him at Geraldton in co-partnership with HAROLD HOLLINGSWORTH and CHRISTIAN HANSEN KNARHOI, as Brewers, under the firm of "The Victoria Brewery."

The business will be continued by the remaining partners, to whom all debts due to the firm must be paid, and who will pay all the debts owing by the said firm.

Dated the 22nd day of July, 1904.

Signed by all CHRISTIAN HANSEN KNARHOI.
parties in the Presence of— ARTHUR E. WOOD.

H. Wilson, Solicitor, Geraldton.

CONTENTS.

					Page
Agriculture, Departm	ent of				2052
Bank Holidays					2039
Bankruptcy		• • •	• • •	• • •	2061-2
Barristers' Board		• • •	• • •	• • •	2056 2039-46
Colonial Secretary's I Companies	•	•••	• • •	• • • •	2039-40
Crown Law Departme		•••			2046
Deceased Persons' Est					2059-60
Department of Agricu					2052
Education Departmen	ıt				2055
Electoral					2045
Explosives				<i>.</i>	2041
Friendly Societies					2056
Government Labour I	Bureau				2056
Health Boards					2040, 2044
Industrial Conciliatio	n and Arbi	tration			2056
Intestates' Estates					2059-60
Land Titles' Office					2057
Lands Department					2046-52
Legal Practitioners A					2056
Local Boards of Healt					2040, 2044
~					2055
		•••	•••	• • • •	2052-4
Mines Department Mining Companies		•••	•••	•••	2052-4
~ ~		•••	•••	•••	
Missing Friends		•••	•••	• • •	2056
Municipal	• •••	• • • •	***	• • •	2058
Orders in Council			•••	• • •	2039-44
Parliamentary			•••	• • •	2045
Partnerships dissolved	i	• • •	• • •		2062
Proclamations			•••		2039
Public Works Depart	ment				2054-5
Quarantine					2045
Railways Department	;				2054
Registrar General					2055
Registrar of Companie	es				2059
Registrar of Friendly			•••		2056
Registration of Firms					2059
Road Boards (see also					2000
Works Departme				110	2058-9
Stock Regulations	•				2039-40
Tenders accepted					2054
Tenders invited					2054-5
Transfer of Land					2057
					2046
Treasury	• •••	•••	•••	•••	∠0±0



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 5 AUGUST 1904 No. 44

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Agriculture, Department of

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Barristers' Board

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Department of Agriculture

Education Department

Electoral

Explosives

Friendly Societies

Government Labour Bureau

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Intestates' Estates

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Legal Practitioners Act

Local Boards of Health

Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Quarantine

Railways Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Registration of Firms

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Stock Regulations

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury